  Product Specification
Series: SMP Bullet, Jack/Jack Adapter
Revision: A Date: December 9, 2024 ©2024 Samtec, Inc.
MATERIAL AND FINISHES
Connector part Material Finish
Body Beryllium Copper Gold over Nickel
Socket Beryllium Copper Gold over Nickel
Insulator PTFE Fluorocarbon N/A

Smooth Bore: 9N (2.02 lbs) Max.
Disengagement Force
Full Detent: 22N (4.94 lbs) Min.
Limit Detent: 9N (2.02 lbs) Min.
Smooth Bore:2.2N (0.494 lbs) Min.
ENVIRONMENTAL DATA
Temperature Range -65 to +165⁰C
Thermal Shock MIL-STD-202, method 107, condition B
Vibration  MIL-STD-202, method 204, Condition B
Mechanical Shock MIL-STD-202, method 213, condition B
  Product Specification
Series: SMP Bullet, Jack/Jack Adapter
Revision: A Date: December 9, 2024 ©2024 Samtec, Inc.
REFERENCED DOCUMENTS
Interface Drawing & Footprint
6.25mm, SMP-J-B-XX-ST-0625 6.25mm SMP bullet Drawing
7.25mm, SMP-J-B-XX-ST-0725 7.25mm SMP bullet Drawing
8.25mm, SMP-J-B-XX-ST-0825 8.25mm SMP bullet Drawing
9.25mm, SMP-J-B-XX-ST-0925 9.25mm SMP bullet Drawing
13.25mm, SMP-J-B-XX-ST-1325 13.25mm SMP bullet Drawing
USE OF PRODUCT SPECIFICATION SHEET
This Product Specification Sheet (“PSS”) is a brief summary of information related to the Product identified.  As a summary, it should only be
used for the limited purpose of considering the purchase/use of Product. This PSS is the property of Samtec, Inc. (“Samtec”) and contains
proprietary information of Samtec, our various licensors, or both. Samtec does not grant express or implied rights or license under any patent,